Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
08.01.05 F 1031	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tadashi Higuchi (07/21/2005) and Daisuke Kanenari (07/21/2005)	Name: THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685 JAPAN	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignment	City:	
	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
This application Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1	
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AOK-0239 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip:20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	Expiration Date	
Tax Number:         (202)         955-3751	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013	
Email Address: <u>dtn@raderfishman.com</u>	Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido	
Signature:		
Circuture	August 1, 2005	
Signature Brian K. Dutton 47,265	Date	
Brian K. Dutton – 47,255 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

•

PATENT . **W** REEL: 017540 FRAME: 0846

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent).

.

(Sł

THE YOKOHAMA	RUBBER CO., LTD.
36-11, Shimb	ashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685 Japan
(hereinafter *ASSIGNE transfers to ASSIGNE	E"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled
transfers to ASSIGNED	3 the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled
transfers to ASSIGNED	EE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled RE HAVING IMPROVED DURABILITY
transfers to ASSIGNED	3 the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled
Transfers to ASSIGNED	3 the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled RE HAVING IMPROVED DURABILITY
transfers to ASSIGNED PNEUMATIC TI relating to Internationa	3 the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled
relating to Internationa of the United States wa	E the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled RE HAVING IMPROVED DURABILITY 1 Patent Application PCT/JP _2004 / _010427 and/or for which application for Letters 1 as executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:
relating to Internationa of the United States wa	3 the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled RE HAVING IMPROVED DURABILITY 1 Patent Application PCT/JP <u>2004 / 010427</u> and/or for which application for Letters
relating to Internationa of the United States wa	E the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled RE HAVING IMPROVED DURABILITY 1 Patent Application PCT/JP _2004 / _010427 and/or for which application for Letters 1 as executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

gnatures)	" 桶口 視	Tadashi Higuchi	July 21, 2005
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	2 Daisuke Kanevani	/Daisuke Kanenari	July 21, 2005
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	3)		s.
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

**RECORDED: 08/01/2005**